As an example, SBC offers the testimony of its witness
Scharfenberg in Case No. TO-99-593.

SBC also objects to Staff’s reduction of the fiscal impact SBC
reported for this section of the rule, and characterizes Staff’s actions
as improper. SBC states it reported an impact of four hundred forty
thousand dollars ($440,000) which Staff reduced to two hundred nin-
teen thousand dollars ($219,000). SBC questions Staff’s statement
that Sprint and Spectra are not expected to implement separate trunk
groups. According to SBC, such assumption conflicts with the
express language of this section.